

KULTUR- OG IDRETTSAVDELINGA Kunst- og kulturformidling - Kultur- og idrettsavd

Centre regional des Lettre de Basse-Normandie Unicité - 14 rue Alfred Kastler CS 75438 14054 Caen Cedex 4 Date: 27.06.2014 Our ref.: 2014/323-405 Executive Officer id: tonhaug Your ref.:

Festival " Les Boreales" 13. – 30. november 2014, Lower Normandy Financial support for "Made in Hordaland"

We have received your application of 26th of May/12th of June and following budget.

Hordaland County will support the *Made in Hordaland-programme* of the festival Les Boreales 2014 with the amount of 15 000 Euro.

This grant is given on the basis of the common agreement on collaboration between Hordaland County Council and Region Basse-Normandie. Collaboration through Festival Les Boreales is agreed to be one of the focal points in the action plan which follows our agreement.

We appreciate very much the good partnership with Les Boreales and are very satisfied with the presented programme for 2014.

The money will be transferred to your account 00080359345 with the same infos as earlier if not any other message is given within a month after recieving this letter.

The support from Hordaland County council must be informed and made visible in the programme etc of the festival. Report must be sent to Hordaland County Council within 3 month after the project is finished.

Ronny Skaar Utviklingssjef

> Tone Stedal Haugland Seniorrådgjevar

This letter has an electronic signature.



Hordaland fylkeskommune

Agnes Mowinckels gate 5 PB 7900 5020 Bergen Tlf: 55 23 90 00 e-post: hfk@hfk.no www.hordaland.no

Foretaksnr. NO 938 626 367 mva. Kontonr. [xxxx xx xxxxxx]